DocuSign Envelope ID: 33940F84-242D-4149-A896-88DB01569F 1E

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL
TO: S&S Worldwide, Inc. ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: January 29, 2019
75 Mill Street CONTRACT NO: 19-178-R
Colchester, CT 06415 CONTRACT TITLE: Arts, Crafts & Classroom

Supplies

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 19-178-R including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 15, 2021

EXPIRES: June 14, 2022

RENEWALS: ONE (1) RENEWAL REMAINING
COMMODITY CODE(S): 78545, 23241

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Carol Mares VENDOR TEL. NO.: (800) 642-7354

EMAIL ADDRESS: cmares@ssww.com

COUNTY CONTACT: Melissa Murray, DPR-Community Recreation COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3319
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: memurray@arilingtonva.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON S & S WORLWIDE, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: TOMEKA D. PRICE PRINT:Carol Mares
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE:| Demeka Price SIGNATUREY| (ol Mares

TITLE:  PROCURENENTORFICER TITLE: Bid A S9ED04A648S...

DATE: 4/15/2021 DATE: 4/15/2021



mailto:cmares@ssww.com
mailto:memurray@arilingtonva.us

DocuSign Envelope ID: 33940F84-242D-4149-A896-88DB01569F 1E

(the "parties”).

2.2 Term:

RFQ 7763C-D

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #3

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to Contract Number RFQ 7763-D for
Arts, Crafts & Classroom Supplies services between the COUNTY OF LOUDOUN,
VIRGINIA, (the "County"), and S&S WORLDWIDE, INC. (the “Contractor”) (collectively

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to
amend and modify the Contract effective June 15, 2021 as follows:

The Contract will be renewed to cover the period from June 15, 2021 through
June 14, 2022. There is one (1) additional one (1) year renewal option remaining

| on this Contract.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the

Division of Procurement

1 Harrison Street, S.E.
Leesburg, VA 20175
Phone: (703) 771-5956
Fax: (703) 771-5097

2

COUNTY OF LOUDOUN, VIRGINIA

7

Name: Gerald Landayan

By: ™ ZPH IR
/

Date: 03/31/2021

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A >
Qu ,}f{{?ofwr_.g 7%?--31,"- aua

Theresa J. Fonfana
Senior Assistant County Attorney

original Contract will remain in full force and effect.

S&S WORLDWIDE, INC.

75 Mill Street

Colchester, CT 06415
Phone: (800) 642-7354
Fax: (800) 432-2842

By: /r/x“ ".5 ~

Name: \"&lh’_ r‘j‘f |% &\,/\1 f)ﬂ J?___
= l

Title: C,[;- O

Date: Siailf}ogl




DocuSign Envelope ID: 33940F84-242D-4149-A896-88DB01569F 1E

10.0 ATTATHMENTA
VENDOR NAME: S5 (Woyld uide. lg:g .
EST EST UNIT EXTENDED
ITEM DESCRIPTION ary UNIT PRICE PRICE
COLORING PACK W/ YARIOUS COLORS (COUNT/400)
) Crayola® n ack™ (4 :
Brand Name: cra;u[b‘au tem# 565“"8 100 BOX | $ L’"}‘ 56;1 SL' )" [ oo
MARKERS (PK/12) Crayola® Classic Markers of Equal
2
Brand Name: CYM old.  nem#__SCIOYE 100 pr |5 42D | gHdd3 .00
COLORED PENCILS (BOX/24) Crayola® Colored Pencils or Egual
3 neY SeHH
Brand Name: o Dla Item#
' 100 | sox [s3 1% |s21¥00
QIL PASTELS CLASSPACK (SET/336) Crayola® Qil Pastels
Classpack™ or Equal
4
Brand Name: CYGJ-JD[Q‘ ltem# chq 5
! 75 | sEr |$ 24D | 529200
SIDEWALK CHAL W Crayola® Sidewalk Chalk Fun
1 ual ﬁ) B
5 b
Brand Name: C(QHO'G_. llemit 56 B A
: 50 |50 |so02.00
WASHABLE TEMPORA PAINT
16 0z, C la®® W ¢ Pai u
6
Brand Name: C(O-*-*Iﬁl a_ ftemit 'P'Ei 2lp
g 75 ea |52 10 |5 20350
ACRYLICS PAINT (PK/4) Color Splash!® Acrylic Painl (4 Pack
-02.) Set with Pu r Equal
7
Brand Name:GJlD\@ﬂ]df:-h Itemt %35.5-’ -3
' 0+ | Pk | 523D | §33D00
WASHABLE WATERCOLQORS (SETF/16) Cravola® Washable
Wate s or Equal
8
Brand Name: (Yo plow ltem# ‘P‘I‘&aa"&
' wo | ser |53 LB |5 M8 LD
FINGER PAINT (SET/4) Qﬂﬂ@ﬁﬂ&@%ﬁﬂlﬂ(
, | Ea Nlobz-4a.
Brand Name; H‘QA*_EQL ltem# :E |§5‘_‘}:Q x q‘ﬂo LHDD'OD
50 SET by $
FINGER PAINT (SET/4) % Fi aint n
1o | 2EeE 0Zon 4
oran Name: HOnQy ALt e _PERBHOXX 490 | HeD.00
50 SET $ h
ARTS, CRAFTS & CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
RFP RFQ 7763
Page 32 of 36

ATTACHMENT 1 - RFQ 7763-D - S&S




DocuSign Envelope ID: 33940F84-242D-4149-A896-88DB01569F 1E

AR W W

75 MILLT‘j‘TﬁEE*
COLCHESTER, CT 06415
GLUE STICKS (PK/30) m@ﬁ%
11
Brand Name: _ElYWox 5 Item#_G._Eﬂ_"L-&uL_ .
100 PK s“ 00 $|lw.00
WHITE GLUE Elmer's® White Glue — Gallon Size (128 oz.) or
Equal
12
Brand Name: Q !M]Q Item# Qﬂg}? 100 EA |$ [36’ 5 $ ]34- 50
GLITTER GLUE (SET/72) Color Splash!® Glitter Glue Pens or
i Equal
Brand Name:&m?laéb ltem# G"L(D‘O 100 SET 35.!_03 sa,,% 00
TACKY GLUE Cefor-Sphashi#-tws Tacky All Purpose Crafl Glue,
” 8 oz. or Equal
Brand Name:_&l_e_agﬁb_ emt_GL2B wor | g4 |5 3D | PMS500
CRAFTSTICKS 3/8" x 4-1/2". (BOX/1,000)
15
Brand Name: :%QQQJZ | Itemi# Cﬁq‘;-fs 50 sox |s39% 5 |'+q .bD
COLORED CRAFTSTICKS - REGULAR (PK/500)
16 ‘ 5
Brand Name: _ij_[:l:f.d_ lem# Céfg a 50 PK | s L{-,l_po $ “}30.00
PLAY DOUGH/CLAY Crayola® Air-Dry Clay, 25ib Classpack™ or
Equal
17 A Dr
Brand Name: CM_QJ_&_ ‘hemi (L2204
50 EA 5 BD'DD 3 l600'00
8 CLAY MOLDS AND TOOLS (m{ ivi ua
ChenieCra gt ACAT | so | ser |5 4900 |g4s50.00
INK PADS (PK/12) plash!® Washable Col Pads or
Equal
i9
Brand Name: (Olofsplash temit_GA 9792
STAMPS (SET/10) N s 0-9._Si ﬂ%m_g!u
21 g B0 Er L5
Brand Name” on ltemi#t
so | ser |§1700 |350.00
GLITTER Color 15 Gli “qual
21
Brand Name: tem# XM 2000
n\015 a.vg'ﬁ DEE wo | ea |5 518 |s5480D
YARN Co ash!® Acrylic Yarn 30 ual
22
Brand Name: tem# __ Y A1 324
L Oplors AV ' 0o | ea |s!MT |5 H700
PIPE CLEANERS (PK/1000) Chenille Stems or Equal
23
Brand Name: ColorgPlash  nem# _ TRIDL
100 rk |s7bB |5 TL8.00
ARTS, CRAFTS & CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
e
age 0l

ATTACHMENT 1 - RFQ 7763-D - S&S




Surs soa B P KT

DocuSign Envelope ID: 33940F84-242D-4149-A896-88DB01569F 1E

Z5 MILL STREET

COLCHESTER, CT 06415
FOAM SHEETS (PK/78) 9"x 12" EVA Foam Sheets (2mm Thick,
assorted cqlors or Equal
24
: (ol _ Al322
Brand Name: (»1orapladh tem# w0 | px |5 70 |¢To000
5 -~ : - -
B SCISSORS ( Eu;ﬂf : sors for 2.u L Bt
Brand Name: (3% tomit _SZ (3T foundedk
rand Name em 7 e |4 91).8? SID"H’.OO
AME
MANCALA
26
Brand Name: TASINAN_ tem#t ()14 -
rand Name e 10 EA 55‘48 sbq‘ga
CONNECT FOUR
. . Has - =
Brand Name: b\’(} em# () 107205 o " 57\33 155D
SORRY
28 :_Hoshro wIip7
8rand Name: llem# D 57) i 2 5753 57530
APPLES TO APPLES
29
Brand N :Hn.shro ltern# 1D .
MRLC A & 10 ea [s150 |51250D
LEGOS Set/ 884 byvids
30 .
Brand Name._l.ggD ltemit L—'R 2’5!"'9’ 5% - 5(57-‘00 $ 2%8D,00
$ $
SPECIFIC KITS $ s
TIE-DYEKITS 3 o)
e Brand Nama:ﬁr/l55 WS et Fﬂb%o 4 K |s1280 |s59.40
3 $
DECORATIONS $ $
LATEXBALLOONS DKI\y  ASST mlors
52 ;
Brand Name: Aunent  neme __ GAS(, 1w | sac |s645 | sts.00
3 $
ARTS & CRAFTS $ $
FUSE BEADS PRIO0D »
3 ] Lboo
Brand Name: - 2125 temt £E1323-1
rand Name (em# TE 35 ) mas 55'30 " 520
WOOD BEADS Pu./mg b @
3% Brand Name: Lyt } Remit &) 100
rand Name: _ Ly 1herd temit __SEAOO A i | B SI‘E;E} S?”O
ARTS, CRAFTS & CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
RFP RFQ 7763
Page 34 of 38

ATTACHMENT 1 - RFQ 7763-D - S&S




DocuSign Envelope ID: 33940F84-242D-4149-A896-88DB01569F 1E

b:éar»:lLL blﬁEET—4 P
COLCHESTER, CT 08
1 GLASS BEADS
- 35 5
Br;r;d :z;:: slmﬁ; . _ emt_PE D95 | mac |5 315 | 157.80
A
1 |[FOONN " Piine 95T 51265, shapés+ dolors
Brand Name: hem# __BEN IS0 50 BAG |§ 440 s 120.00
PAPER BEADS dﬂ’% Malng bead 5
37
Brand NameRpulan tem# CLYYHA
£2) 04 diseomtinued - uwﬁ L ovoudable | so0 | Bac s"mf’ s 2215
LEATIIER gswsihq%ra.r foud 1055, turHe
%lg dNa :Ia:;@wc L0 X # LEZIDR P25
ran me: em
500 | BAG s”‘a'o 55(980.00
ALPHABET BEADS P k / l"H'
3| Brand N em# __ BEYY,
V:;O:m:w RY o L’ o PAG 13 "IS 5575’00
J L 1‘! T
40 PO 15" &nbacfé gwﬂcéuﬁsoJmE it i | it
Brand Name: tem# :
" o VARIES [ BAG |§ 8'0‘9‘ $ 3.04
AIR DRY CLAY HF Bucke ¥ 5P
! Brand Name: Cfm-sbla., temit___(LL2AHe fucket | 7.9 15,00
| | MODEL MAGIC ALB b = Box 1§ :
42
Brand Name: (".£0Ub] A tem#__ CLIOD
D:::‘D a::vz : _—:,peeem;. Y color/d ——2—sox 15 1900 |5 3000
DUCK TAPE oy,
. PECORATIVE %onr Yy 0 /df’bagn
Brand Name:gbu.[mgf._ hemt __ASlb5 8 bRl 389 | 24%
ROLL | “pje |§~“* s
SOLB WEIGHT SULFITE PAPER (DWW X7
44 | |8
Brand Name: 00N tem#_£E 717
rand Name. temi per -Pig- ) 53849 S5Sq
FINGER PAINTS (VARIOUS COLORS) 16 OZ {bba.
45 c |
Brand Name: liem# ”pTé‘:)"‘}‘O b
i e e oz | oot s A0 | 320
FADELESS CONSTRUCTION PAPER G| ) P4 5D<hls
46 | Brand Name: Ty - Rouy tem# _PEHDOO | ?ngo ¥ 48
N s | W e |
HEAVY WHITE TAG BOARD (] ¥ Il PENDOO
47 -
Brand Name: _@nﬁpl\m temtt _E QLAY
. - 100 R |s 2.5 s 265 00
SUPER BRIGHT TAG BOARD O] X [ 0N P¥/ 100
48
Brand Name: Paaon ltem# ‘PEI‘Z;}-L} '
= 100 k| s!l-80 51\50.00
ARTS, CRAFTS & CLASSRO?FN;' SUPPLIES
Pag':.ggggg

ATTACHMENT 1 - RFQ 7763-D - S&S




DocuSign Envelope ID: 33940F84-242D-4149-A896-88DB01569F 1E

S&S WORLDWIDE
75 MILL STREET
COLCHESTER, CT 06415
CANVAS  L0"lo » 2 4ds
19 Brand Name: 54‘5 | qu
; tem# ___PDET voil | 3300 22,00
PAINT BRUSITES PF /34_ 2YDS_ | ROLL IS 2ydge.|s 7
30| Brand Name: Lunded Rem# \ ‘Plﬁéﬂ' _
FOAM SHAPE § 2= | w |5 580 | 530
5_} TICKERS DRV A l
S| Brand Name: S5 nemt ___ACIZD
Ve PH312
FELT (9x12 SHEETS) PR/ VAR ﬁ(g g 100 527'00
* GUE
52 Brand Name: 515 tem# _ FASI1B7 } P’-’JIL i q 8 30 (_p
POM POMS St Si2¢5 +oolos = _LPK 19 3
| srananame: ievibed  uems “TRIRS | e dew | Ly
TRSTERATER PE7iGD AT OBIoTS soat Mo | s s
54 Brand Name: 'PﬂCDﬂ tlemi :Eé 17 28 I ‘ﬂ-/m '7161 1 101
MAGNETS H([EO y‘f ] rOUJ\d HOg-H 2K s " $ ’
*% | Brand Name: Item ASLID ]
e o . [T0] g0 | w0
& 0g19-60

ARTS, CRAFTS & CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
RFP RFQ 7763
Page 36 ol 36

ATTACHMENT 1 - RFQ 7763-D - S&S




	NOR - FY22 19-178-R
	CONTRACT RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

	SSWW ARLINGTON CO LOUDOUN EXTENSION 2021

		2021-04-15T05:21:40-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




